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National Christian College Golf Championship 
October 14-15, 2002 
Cross Creek Plantation-Par 72, 6735 yds. 
Seneca, SC 
Host: Southern Wesleyan University 

Team Scores-Round One 
1. The Master's College 
2. North Greenville College 
3. Mt. Vernon Nazarene College 
4. Malone College 
5. Southern Wesleyan University 
6. Indiana Wesleyan University 

Oklahoma Wesleyan University 
8. Spring Arbor University 
9. Cedarville University 
10. Bethel College (Indiana) 
11. Walla Walla College 
12. Clearwater Christian College 
13. LeTourneau University 
14. Southeastern College 

298 
308 
312 
319 
321 
322 
322 
324 
330 
331 
350 
353 
368 
396 

Round Two-rained out 
Round One scores final 

15. Atlanta Christian DQ (only three players, played as individuals) 

Individual Scores 
*indicates playing as individual not as team member 

1. Ryan Higton, Master's 70 
2. Todd Chin, IWU 73 
3. Joe Cbally, Master's 74 

* James Lawson, Master's 74 
Zach Pflngst, NG 74 

6. *Lee Foster, Malone 75 
*Jeff James, Master's 75 
Darrell Ketola, NG 75 
Layne Parham, OWU 75 
Shaun Page, SAU 75 

11. Jeff Butler, Malone 76 
Chad Wensel, Master's 76 

13. *Matt Bayliff, NG 77 
Stephen Epp, SWU 77 
Nathanael Petry, MVNC 77 
David Slater, IWU 77 
Scott Snyder, MVNC 77 

18. Seth Cotter, Master's 78 
Ben Foreman, Cedarville 78 
Brant Fowler, Bethel 78 
Matt Wabby, Malone 78 

22. *John Anderson, Master's 79 
Brain Bumgarner, MVNC 79 
Stephen Moss, NG 79 
David Yingst, MVNC 79 
Brock Zeeb, Bethel 79 

27. Chad Gress, MVNC 80 
John Guenthner, SWU 80 
Travis Rosselli, NG 80 



30. Brian Corn, NG 81 
Shaun Davis, Bethel 81 

32. A. D. Benjamin, OWU 82 
Brian Cogan, Malone 82 
Chris Cushman, SWU 82 
Cole Stiles, SWU 82 

36. Anthony Brown, OWU 82 
Andrew Lawson, Master's 82 

38. Craig Bennington, Cedarville 83 
Jeff Boss, SAU 83 
Rufus Elam, OWU 83 
Chris Ferguson, Malone 83 
Aaron McDivett, Cedarville 83 
Preston Meeder, SAU 83 
Travis Uphaus, SAU 83 

45. Keith Cunningham, Malone 84 
Brian Hamburgh, WWC 84 
Johnny Hilborn, Master's 84 

48. *Ryan Bennett, SWU 85 
*Nathan Brown, Toccoa Falls 85 
Travis Hernsoth, IWU 85 
*Brandon Kenney 85 

52. Joe Atcheson, SWU 86 
Jeremy Oliphant, OWU 86 
Tom Simon, Cedarville 86 

55. John Carver, Clearwater 87 
Luke Costello, IWU 87 
Garron Garn, SAU 87 
Ryan Haworth, IWU 87 
Steve Hobbs, Clearwater 87 
Brian Tungesvik, WWC 87 

61. Brain Hernandez 88 
62. Brandon Benigni, Clearwater 89 

*Mike Raven, Southwestern 89 
64. Ricky Boggess, Clearwater 90 
65. Doug Childs, LeTourneau 91 

David Hughes, LeTourneau 91 
Albert Ordelheide, WWC 91 

68. David Allen, LeTourneau 93 
Jonathan Brust, Cedarville 93 
Phillip Gwinner, LeTourneau 93 
Matt Miller, Southeastern 93 
Barry Wertz, Bethel 93 

73. Joe Kercheval, Bethel 94 
74. Brandt Anderson, Southeastern 98 
75. Rich Dunsford, Clearwater 101 

Ryan Jordan, Southeastern 101 
*Wayne Richey, Atlanta Ch. 101 

78. Megan McKague, WWC 102 
79. Scott Kinster, Southeastern 104 

*Kyle Robinson, Atlanta Cb. 104 
80. * Joseph Hoggard, Southeastern 107 
81. *Nathan Lewis, Atlanta Ch. 118 



Team Scores-cumulative 
1. The Master's College--298 

Higton-70 
Chally-74 
Wensel-76 
Cotter-78 
A. Lawson-82 

2. North Greenville College-308 
Pfmgst-74 
Ketola-75 
Moss-78 
Rosselli-SO 
Com-81 

3. Mt. Vernon Nazarene University-312 
Petry-77 
Snyder-77 
Bumgarner-79 
Yingst-79 
Gress-80 

4. Malone College--319 
Butler-76 
Wabby-78 
Cogan-82 
Ferguson-83 
Cunningham-84 

5. Southern Wesleyan University-321 
Epp-77 
Guenthner-SO 
Cushman-82 
Stiles-82 
A tcheson-86 

6. Indiana Wesleyan University-322 
Chin-73 
Slater-77 
Hemsoth-85 
Costello--87 
Haworth-87 

7. Oklahoma Wesleyan University-322 
Parham-75 
Benjamin-82 
Brown-82 
Elam-83 
Oliphant-86 

8. Spring Arbor University-324 
Page-75 
Boss-83 
Meeder-83 
Uphaus-83 
Garn-87 

9. Cedarville University-330 
Foreman-78 
Bennington-83 
McDivett-83 
Simon-86 
Brust-93 

10. Bethel College-331 



Fowler-78 
Zeeb---79 
Davis--81 
Wertz-93 
Kercheval-94 

11. Walla Walla College-350 
Hamburgh-84 
Tungesvik-87 
Hernaodez--88 
Ordelheide-91 
McKague-102 

12. Clearwater Christian College-353 
Carver--87 
Hobbs-87 
Benigni-89 
Boggess-90 
Dunsford-IOI 

13. LeTourneau University-368 
Childs-91 
Hughes-91 
Allen-93 
Gwinner-93 

14. Southeastern College-396 
Miller-93 
Anderson--98 
Jordan-lot 
Kinster-104 
Hoggard--107 
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